Layton Christian Academy

Hosted Student Fees Schedule 2017-2018

LCA is pleased and excited to host international students on the campus of Layton Christian Academy. We believe the addition of
international students has positive benefits for the international student as well as our local student body. To help facilitate international students, LCA
has an International Student Liaison. The ISL will interact with the students while on campus, provide support services and periodic activity
opportunities. The ISL is also available to answer questions and help international students and their families through the registration process. LCA will
find and interact with host-parents regarding the student’s needs and progress. The hosting program includes tuition, housing by host family, meals,
(some meals, such as lunch, may be provided by the school, while most meals will be provided by the host family) and transportation to and from
school. Please contact the International Student Liaison with any questions.

Application Fee Returning Students $250.00
New Students $500.00

The application fee is required with school application and is non-refundable.

Hosted Student Fees (fees are yearly)
Hosted Student Fees for the 2017-2018 school year $33,600.00

The Hosted Fees include tuition, housing, meals, transportation, curriculum fees and lab fees.

e Adeposit of $1500.00 is due prior to I-20 being issued.
This deposit will be refunded minus the cost of the I-20 shipping if the student is denied a visa. To receive the refund, the student must provide written
evidence from the US Government that the visa has been denied. The visa interview must be schedule prior to July I, 2017 in order to qualify for refund. If
the student enrolls after July 1, 2017, they must sign up for a visa interview within 14 days of enroliment in order to qualify for refund.

e Adeposit of $5,000.00 is due by June I, 2017.

*  Remaining Hosted Fees are due in full by July 15, 2017.

*  Our Hosted Student program is based and planned on a fixed number of students. Students admitted to the LCA Hosted Student
Program are admitted for the entire year; therefore we make no allowances for refund under any circumstances. Should the event
of withdrawal for any reason, including both voluntary withdrawal and dismissal, becomes necessary the student’s family is
financially responsible for all tuition and fees through the entire year.

* It may be necessary to assess fees for certain activities and supplies during the school year, such as field trips, special events,
special classes, school trips etc. School sports teams have individual fees that are outlined in the Athletic Handbook. Additional
charges are payable when billed.

An 1-20 will be issued after the student has been accepted and the following items have been received:
*  Complete Application including Medical Release and Application Fee and $1500 enrollment deposit
. Immunization Record and Health Report w/ TB test results and action taken if required.
*  Registration Documents (Copy of Student's Passport/Visa, Athletic Participation Packet, Medical Insurance Card if providing your own, Original
Transcripts & Transcripts Translated to English)

LCA charges a $30.00 fee on all returned checks and electronic payments. Credit card transactions include a $20.00 fee. See handbook for complete
financial policies. There will be a $100.00/month service fee on all accounts carrying tuition balances.

Students will need to provide proof of health/accident insurance or purchase through the school. (approximately $900 per year)

Service Hours

Each international student is required to perform 36 service hours per school year. See office for details.



